
 
April 26, 2018 
 
 
 
Mr. Lee Delcore 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
1155 Pilgrim Road 
Plymouth, WI 53073 
 
 
Re: Change Order Request 

Suggar Property 
3301 – 60th Street  
Kenosha, WI 53144 
PECFA# 53144-4143-05 
BRRTS# 03-30-004964 

  
 
Dear Mr. Delcore: 
 
Midwest Environmental Consulting (MEC) is hereby requesting approval of this change order request in 
the amount of $1,283.88. The City of Kenosha changed the approval process and associated fees for 
obtaining a Street Opening Permit. The scope of work as outlined in the MEC March 1, 2018 Cost Cap 
Exceedance Request and approved in your letter of March 23, 2018 calls for the installation of one down-
gradient groundwater monitoring well to be located within the public right-of-way. The previously 
approved costs for obtaining the permit are no longer applicable were as follows. 
 

Previously Approved Permitting Costs 
Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Permit (MEC)  $246.12 
Permit Fee (MEC) $50.00 

Total Previously Approved Permitting Costs $296.12 
 
The permit fee above is no longer applicable. The soil boring/monitoring well permit cost above will be 
reallocated from MEC to the commodity service provider for their efforts in obtaining the permit. 
 
The new City of Kenosha permitting process requires registration with the City as a contractor meeting 
the insurance requirements to be eligible to obtain Public Right-of-Way Registration. Subsequently, a 
Street Opening Permit must be obtained for each individual project. The applications have been 
completed by the commodity service provider and the payment documentation is attached. Also, a 
variance is being sought to cover traffic control costs as stipulated on the attached commodity service 
provider’s quote. In addition, once the monitoring well is abandoned, the City will install a 4-foot by 4-foot 



 
concrete replacement panel. The City states that they currently charge about $1,200.00 for this work. The 
current access/permitting costs are outlined below. 
 
 

Currently Applicable Permitting Costs  
Public Right-of-Way Registration Fee (Commodity Service Provider) $30.00 
Street Opening Permit Fee (Commodity Service Provider) $150.00 
Traffic Control (Commodity Service Provider) $200.00 
4’x4’ City Installed Concrete Replacement Panel upon Well Abandonment (Estimated) $1,200.00 

Total Current Permitting Costs $1,580.00 
 
As a consequence of the above, approval is being sought for the costs exceeding those previous 
approved in the amount of $1,283.88. It should be noted that the $1,200.00 cost for the concrete 
replacement panel is based on recent City of Kenosha charges, which may change in the interim between 
the well installation and abandonment. 
 
If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me at (262) 237-4351. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Sean Cranley, P.G. 
Principal Hydrogeologist 
 
Cc: Jose Ochoa – Responsible Party 



• 

l'OROFFICE U8E ONLY 
~oflno,n,­

CIIVAddlllolllllmsu...t~=~­
Amomdl Oonllnned YI N 

Rw,i~nlll: 

Appllcatlon for Publlc Rlgllt-ar-'l'o'ay Registration 
Fonn #PWE010 (1'8Y. 3118) 

Ragilllranl: lnl'ormatlan 

Nlvna: Ges-rAA £~•,rte4r7 : ..z:;,C., 
eoll)Cf'81&'Rag1c11111 Centacl. Pel90ll (Ir aw1u!:1: ' 5ief/t@j // LC 

Digger's Hotline Raglsba!lon Ce1H~~ Numl-. Zb J ,S 3 ~ ,;:' 
Addrms: 111 \ll- r£t/L_(,don Avt- Em11:h;d...-r;- ..,,-b.1~.<.co,. 
Phonalwmbor.&,4Q.<JK, '"'~ S.3Zt> txN...,ber. (yfl{) f 3, ~ ~ .:;..itt,, 

II( 933 - 'f'L/1,('1 ' -
Local Emargani:y Rapn11e.1~lln ln1'11nnallan (Mll&t be awalabh 24 I\OUl'I per day) 

illame; -5c...dl: Jlf, '//4 ~ / Ge;S"tlf'A 1£"'•tttUO/_ 
~ ) 

""'"";.1;#." ~-~ &·/4,,,.,.eu w.r: s,s~"r . 
Emal: ;m::ao~c.C.,~OalPhanaN~ &rt./) 25'i•f/// 
Ofllce Phone Nlfflb«r.(;pt.f) 93~· -ll/tf 'I FUNL8rlbe!; {__f./ {'/) f 3 3 - :r• '{ 'i 

Allllchlllenta (lnol'kaid lnolucle alth!lt ap~ 

X. OorpPfdan'a bualneea cm1lllcilba under WIii. Slats. (J fl'rtly Is a wl)><Aallon, ll.C orll.P) 

•• _; _Corporate cerlllk:al!o ol 1iit1CN1~1'rom Wlllwnoln Publlc Sellllce Cami.,,lcn 

,.¼. Cartificale oflabllly lnllll'llrlce 

X.1ndamnlty ancl Hold lilnnl,u Agreement (page 3) 

For existing pc,las and town, r=glll!ran! must provide the folloY.(ng fer 1111 fllcHlllse: 

_ structural cerlfflcallcn atampad by a~ prafeaatmal ooglnear In th& sta:ls ofWl1C0111ln (t'ldudlng, 
but tlOI !nilled kl, Rlrucllnl 8Uffld&nc:y and~ plumbh9118) 

_ Btatl!lment RIQBl'd~ lmpaoi of stray voltage (bullt,g may ba niqund) 

AMi.ml it.gl111illon FN k'rfolmallcn 

Tampc,rary '°91t/OQ:upsncy <i Righi-of-Way (a-•.dlor\, dlmp6tw, etc.) 

Pannanent Fao!By OCll.lpancy of~ (utillllas) 

Addlllpnal FM !Dr Polee/Towel'I (1-50fllclllllnr 

Fee 1DI" Evllry Additional 5ll Poillsm>wal'I (In tu:remem gt SO) 

TollllAnni.ml FINI Er.MI id 
~ an:! t>wlllf; """*9annu1l 1'1<1111J lnip,diona aod a, ran ad ---

• 

'" .,., 
~00 

$1DOJ6tl unlbi 

• 



Indemnity ,and Hold Hannlel81,g,..m,nt 
(Cllyol Ke"""ha Code ofGena"III Onl-Soctian &.04 V.) 

Rllgl1lrant Nama: 

By regiltarfng with the CltY d Kenasha, or by a,oc:,,pting a pelffllt 1111dl!I' Sec:lion S.04 oflh• City af Ktillosha Gode 
ofGenerel Oldnllnoas, a regllllmnt or Pennlltle, u the car;e may be, henln and hereby aar-fo lrulemrdly, 
derend, and hold hanTll&e8 tt,., Cly, 1111 olllael's, bo!an:111, commltlse&, cornniBt*IM, etemd Dfflclala, emplDyMI 
alld agenta (colloctll.-aly, 'Indemnified Pllrtle8"), from and agamatt!II IDIIII or IBllP",.. (lnduclnll lablllty colllll am 
attomey'a tee.) by reaaon of any clam arllli, or af. labllty ,n,.,_.i by law upon an lndsrmlled Party for 
da11111:!188 becallill d bodly fnJury, mc1u<a1g death at any ~1 tardl'lg tharelrom, aunlnlld by atty pen,on or 
persa,s cron lKlCOIJnl ofdanages Ill property, Including loe6 of llll! lhllleaf, 111811g from, In conneollon with, 
ca....i byor re1t1itlnEI from lhi!I i>flrri18e'8 aei. oramllo!lons In the _. at Ila llghl8 unr:larlhlll pennl, 
..t.olher caUBed by orcontr1tiullld fo bylhe CIIY or Ibo .,..,a or emplc,ve,,1 except m such cue11 \lltl!lre aaUB8 by 
thll anle negllgenca orwllful mlle(ll'lducl oflhe City • 

...... 
' 

O\lwl&r's Alihorlzld Raprmllfflaliwl Prlntod Na11111: --~Y=·~-tcic~ll1"-'~;~,~c~ .. ~.,..=----­
ONnar's Aulhorized ReprMall&tlw, Slgnstura: __ ;;_s-;;;;,_,-;:,,-;Jf,""o__~,:,=s,·e,e,,;,7'--------



' 

Letter of Transmittal 

TG CllyofKmosluiDepatttnentofPublicWmb 
Allmtioo• Laum DieUkk 
652 52"' SI., Rocm 305 
Kenoaha, WI 53140 

.... -­QEST.RA.EDgweerlng. Inc 
191 W. Bdgemm.Av& _.,,,,., 

DIie 04J20/1B 

GlrS'l'Ril.J!nil'-lq. Ju. 
_ 1'J.W.RdprttlllA""' 

- Mlhnabe, WI !3ll'I' 
P(414)933-7444 
1(~14)'33,-7844 

Wean,ll!lldlngyou 181 ..,cloHd O 1111deuipar1teoovervla ,YBuM•·•H ________ _J,_.,..., 
OPrint [JCklgimi ~ 0SJwp dmwiDg O Ten~ 

Ds,;,e~ Ocom,spmmw QSo!! Sample& 

Projoct#1Sl19-60_Suggar Propolly, 3301 6" 

I 04/18/18 5 OBS'll:IAA:pplicBtian fill" Publw Ri;ild-of-Way:&egMlnlianFwm PWBOJO 

"'" ____ ,,,,,..p/N,,IIOl/l'I-·-
[]Auoq­

[l,«-

[]For:nmow.,.t mom d t 



- i ' • 
/ 

' ' ; 
' : ' 

' ' 

• 

-

j 



STREET OPENING/OCCUPANCY PERMIT 
CITY OF KENOSHA 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
262-653-4050 

Perm~ to: Excwate cum Lane 
For. BORING 

PERMIT: 1&-0239 

Date: 04/24/18 --CITY OF KENOSHA 
GiNEflAL R~UPT ' 
; ·c'o p·y-

Permittae GESTRA ENGINEERING RECEIPT NO,: 177153 
Addre11s 191 W EDGERTON AVE RECEIPT DATE: 04/24/18 

~-------------"-"-W-A-"-"'-'-·-w_"_"'-'-- RECEIPT NAME: GESTRA Et«llNEERl~ 
- - AWIESS: 191 if EOOERrdifAVE 

' LOCATION OF WORK: 03301 0060 ST 
MIL~All(EE, WI 53207 

COMMENTS: 

3301 60TH ST 

O_ESCRIPTIOfl/ACCT IIMBffi AHOONT 

SIZE OF OPENING: PLEASE CONTACT JNSP 

24 HRS IN ADVANCE OF STARTING WORK A 
OR 2826534050. SEE ATTACHED PERMIT RE 

OR PUBLIC WORKS AT STREET Of'EN PERMITS 

262945347: Bfo.rdoi 110-00-44106-IXXl-OOO ---------~~:~ 
- DUE:· 150.00 

CONTRACTOR JOB NUMBER;18119-60 
CHEil<.: 150.00 

CflANGE: 

ESTIMATED TIME TO COMPLETE WORK: 05/30/18 

Utll_l_balow_ba..._.-.t--(l)~prlortoclggl119- ..._ PeRIITFEE$1II0.00 
Gf l&'ffltt _.,.... upan oomplllla and abaal'*' compllance with SaG!lan 6-M of _._ Coda 

of GenBl'III Ordl........, all .,,..1 .... 19 SW,, -- 11'111 Ill provl1lan1 of 1111 ~ of Pubic Qt. • n B • -~ _. • ~ 
-,lnclJdlngtrafflclX>lllrollor"""11:-. -~ u\JJl, n_ 

Ad~ of Publio Works 
THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PERMT BY THE PER~E COIIIST1TVTE5 AN ACKNO'M..EDGM:NT \1) 
ANO ACCEPTANCE OF TKE CONDITIONS ANO REi3lJi.ATKlN5 HEREIN NOTED. -~·~6./=~~----· -
Notify Public Worka 24 Hours prior to pouring concrete or repair asphalt surface. 

1F THE INSPECTOR CANNOT BE REACHED, PLEASE CONTACT THE PUBLIC WORKS OFFICE AT 
(262) 653-4050 TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION. 

PROTECT LIFE AND PROPERTY - BEFORE DIGGING CALL 

Wisconsin Electlic Power Company (Digger's Hotline) .......... 1-800-242-8511 
Wisconsin Telephone Company (Digger's Hotline} ............. 1-800-242-8511 
Kenosha Water Utility ...................................... 653-4300 
City of Kenosha Fire Alarm System ............................. 653-4100 
City of Kenosha Electrical Service ............................. 653-4070 
City of Kenosha Sewers ...•..••......•.••.•.....•.•••.••.... 653-4315 



•~~STRA 
GESTRA liug.ineeriog, Inc 

191 W. &Jgenoil Avem.11 
Milwaukee, WI S3.20S 

Phone: (4 14)-933-744' 
Fiu: <4 141933-784 

Break Down of Conb·act Drilling 
Project: Soggar Properly Well lnS!<'IJl.'ltious 
Proposal Numha: P1819S-60 
Site L<>calio11: 3301 60tl1 St1-eel, Kel)osha,WI. 

Date: 4n7/2018 
... lienl Midwest fittvitonincmal CQn,o;ldiin,g Attn: Seao Craoley 
Estimated Ov: TRIV 

Estimate Based on the ReaueSI for Pronosal 
lJnils Unit Prioe Qoantitv Total Cost 1\,\3umntfous 

Mobll~11tion/Dc.mobiJization Lumn Sum S96B8 I S963,38 CME 75 'l'rock mounted drfll. 
GESTR;.\ to oall 1n a diggers hotline ticket Client responsibt.e for 

4 1/4 AU"Cr DriJlintt wJS3JM1i(u, l..inca1 Foot Sl6,70 18 SJ-00.60 cle-ttrin° all •!1'iva1e u1iH1ie.~ in the work areas. 
4 1/4 Auacr Dritlioa: wo/SrunnHn Litl~al Fool $1 1.97 72 S861.84 
2" Well lnstal.13tiofl Line:1I Foot $16.70 90 Sl.503.00 
1•rotective Cove.s Each $202.65 ; S l ,013.2S 

D.O.T. Drums. E.1ch $55.Jl 6 $330.78 
Pa.,,e(t)efll PeiW!r.ltfop /Patch Each $72,87 3 $218.61 
Pavc:menl Corin~ &!ch sso.oo 0 S0.00 If needed. 
Traffic Control Dnilv $200.00 I $200,00 Sia:ns and. cones. 

Pei·mi1 Fees Eoeb $130.00 I $130.00 
Pennil A-"licalioo/Handlino· l!aeh $246.12 I $246.12 
Private Utilitv Locate Hourlv S2SO.OO 0 S0.00 Subconn-actcd, cstinmted roe. Cl>St will be nctu:11 fee nlus 1.0% 

'fol.Bl Bsllnu1ttd Prf>iect Co5t SS.767.58 

Additional Serviees 
Units Unit Rat.: U3nlilV ·total Est. ASSUUlOlfons 

Total 
Proitc:l 1'oud 

llll q11~ion is an mrim:lu and t, uot 11 1\a!np .11111i, OESTilA reserves~ rij!hl to th11,g1: (ot IC:l"ticffa, pc1Gm:ned accnrdfos lo the n!!:ii:l'~d foe 91:tltd~ 

Quolation J>rq,orcd By: Quotation Atccpled By: 

Timothy R. Winkler, Drilling Mana•er 
Print Name and Position Print Name and Position 

~ §/ r" T/ - ..,..,,e,. 
- -

1->1g11;u:ul'e Signature 

4/1712018 Date 


